(d)  The authority shall charge fees for the licensure and licensure renewal of EMT-Ps in an amount sufficient to support the
authority’s licensure program at a level that ensures the qualifications of the individuals licensed to provide quality care. The basic
fee for licensure or licensure renewal of an EMT-P shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) until the adoption of

regulations that specify a different amount that does not exceed the authority’s EMT-P licensure, license renewal, and
enforcement programs. The authority shall annually evaluate fees to determine if the fee is sufficient to fund the actual costs of